SABINE COUNTY COUNTY CLERK

JANICE McDANIEL

P.O. Box 580

Hemphill, Texas 75948-0580

(409) 787-3786 (409) 787-3795 fax

Wednesday, November 18, 2020

Honorable Judge Daryl Melton

Honorable Sabine County Commissioners Court

I, Janice McDaniel, Sabine County Clerk, do hereby submit my resignation to be effective December 31, 2020.

I consider it an honor and a privilege to have served as your Clerk of Court and as a fellow elected official. Thank you for always being more like a family and I will miss all of you.

God bless you,

Janice McDaniel

Sabine County Clerk

The State Of Texas §
County of Sabine §

I hereby certify that these documents were filed and duly recorded in the Commissioner Court Minutes of Sabine County, Texas.



Volume 3.T Page 656
Janice McDaniel ~ County Clerk

By: Deputy